BUTTE
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Butte County, there are approximately 435 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN BUTTE COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Butte County Employment and Social Services
877-410-8803
800-400-0902
contactdess@buttecounty.net
Butte County Foster Care
Butte County Resource Family Procedures


FOSTER AGENCIES
Children's Hope 
EA Family Services
El Shaddai Ranch Foster Family Agency
Wayfinders Families
Remi Vista Inc. Foster Family
Stanford Sierra Youth and Families
NC Youth and Family
Youth for Change


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Bangor Union Elementary - Lauren Albert
lalbert@bangorunion.org
(530) 679-2434

Biggs Unified - Doug Kaelin
dkaelin@biggs.org
(530) 868-1281

Chico Unified - Ted Sullivan
tsullivan@chicousd.org
(530) 891-3000, ext. 105

Durham Unified - Marilyn Bertolucci
mbertolucci@durhamunified.org
(530) 895-4697, ext.  246

Golden Feather Union Elementary - Jennifer Metherd
jmetherd@gfusd.org
(530) 533-3833, ext. 104

Gridley Unified - Michael Pilakowski
mpilakowski@gusd.org
(530) 846-4721, ext.  32

Manzanita Elementary - Brittany Smiley
bshort@manzanitia.k12.ca.us
(530) 846-5594

Oroville City Elementary - Janet Handley
jhandley@ocesd.net
(530) 990-4538

Oroville Union High - Kevin Simas
ksimas@ouhsd.net
(530) 538-2300, ext. 1104

Palermo Union Elementary - Rainbow Walker
rwalker@palermok8.org
(530) 532-6000, ext.  2607

Paradise Unified - David McCready
dmccready@pusdk12.org
(530) 872-6400, ext. 233

Paradise Unified - Dena Kapsalis
dkapsalis@pusdk12.org
(530) 872-6461

Pioneer Union Elementary - Nicole Cardwell
ncardwell@puesd.org (530) 589-5021


Pioneer Union Elementary - Meagan Meloy
mmeloy@bcoe.org
(530) 879-3781

Thermalito Union Elementary - Cody Walker
cwalker@thermalito.org
(530) 538-2900

Thermalito Union Elementary - Lisa Cruikshank
lcruiksh@thermalito.org
(530) 538-8833


CALAVERAS

FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Calaveras County, there are approximately 70 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN CALAVERAS  COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Calaveras County Works and Human Services
(209) 754-6448
Contact Form Online
Calvary's County Foster Care
Calaveras County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Karing 4 Kids
Koinonia Family Homes
Parents By Choice
Safe Families For Children
Tribal Oak Tree
Valley Teen Ranch


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Bret Harte Union High - Sara Labuga
slabuga@bhuhsd.k12.ca.us
(209) 736-8351


Calaveras Unified - Rene Malamedr
malamed@calaveras.k12.ca.us
(209) 754-2124

Mark Twain Union Elementary - Paula Wyant
pwyant@mtwain.k12.ca.us
(209) 736.1855, ext. 526

Vallecito Union Elementary School District - Josh Ogeen
jogeen@vsd.k12.ca.us
(209) 728-3441


COLUSA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Colusa County, there are approximately 35 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN COLUSA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Colusa County Social Services
Danielle.Padilla@countyofcolusa.com
530) 458-0250
Colusa County Foster Family Approval


FOSTER AGENCIES
Children's Hope
El Shaddai Ranch Foster Family Agency
Wayfinders Families 


LOCAL RESOURCES
Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Colusa Unified - Lori Tanner
ltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us
(530) 458-5853, ext. 1003

Maxwell Unified - Dena Lausten
dlausten@maxwell.k12.ca.us
(530) 438-2291, ext. 12150

Pierce Joint Unified - Cathy Lopez
clopez@pierce.k12.ca.us
(530) 476-2522, ext. 13337


Williams Unified - Monica Vega Mendoza
mvega-mendoza@williams.k12.ca.us
(530) 774-0003

Williams Unified - Natalie Herrejon
nherrejon@williams.k12.ca.us
(530) 473-5369

CONTRA COSTA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Conta Costa County, there are approximately 880 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services
(925) 655-4230
Website Link Below has an online contact form
Becoming a Foster Parent 


FOSTER ANGENCIES
Aldea Services
Aspreanet Foster Agency
Agape Villages
Parents By Choice
Tribal Oak Tree
Trinity Foster Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
Contra Costa Foster Friends
(925)899-9209
ccfosterfriends@gmail.com
www.ccfosterfriends.org

Northern California Family Center
(925) 370-1990
Online Contact Form
www.ncfc.us

Bethany Christian Services
(650) 937-9193
Online Contact Form
www.bethany.org


Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Acalanes Union High - Amy McNamara
amcnamara@auhsdschools.org
(925) 280-3900, ext. 6622

Antioch Unified - Barbara Aguilar
BarbaraAguilar@antiochschools.net
(925) 779-7500, ext. 53402

Brentwood Union Elementary - Karen Gnusti
kgnusti@brentwood.k12.ca.us
(925) 513-6300

Byron Union Elementary - Vikey Corker
vcorker@byron.k12.ca.us
(925) 376-4671

Canyon Elementary - Julie Patten
jpatten@canyon.k12.ca.us
(925) 376-4671

Invictus Academy of Richmond - Pany Jraige
pjraige@invictusofrichmond.org
(510) 994-0888

John Swett Unified - John Angell
jangell@jsusd.org
(510) 787-1088, ext. 1109

Knightsen Elementary - Veronica Polk
vpolk@knightsen.k12.ca.us
(925) 626-3303, ext. 3076

Lafayette Elementary - Marilyn Sibley
msibley@lafsd.org
(925) 927-3584

Liberty Union High - Ezianeth Flores
florese@luhsd.net
(925) 634-2166, ext. 2062

Martinez Unified - Yadira Zapata
yzapata@martinez.k12.ca.us
(925) 335-5966

Moraga Elementary - Susan Bishop
sbishop@moraga.k12.ca.us
(925) 377-4105

Mt. Diablo Unified - Rosie Reid
reidr@mdusd.org
(925) 682-8000 ext. 6242

Oakley Union Elementary - Heather Partida
hpartida@ouesd.k12.ca.us
(925) 625-6868

Orinda Union Elementary - Carrie Nerheim
cnerheim@orinda.k12.ca.us
(925) 258-6218

Pittsburg Unified - Valarie Bell-Sanders
vsanders@pittsburg.k12.ca.us
(925) 473-2300, ext. 3150

San Ramon Valley Unified - Dia Mundle
DMundle@srvusd.net
(925) 552-5003

Walnut Creek Elementary - Connie McCarley
cmccarley@walnutcreeksd.org
(925) 944-6850, ext. 2024

West Contra Costa Unified - Julie Luera
jluera@wccusd.net
(510) 307-4508

